## मोलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد نيشنل اُر دويو نيورشي

## MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
ACADEMIC SECTION

Ref: MANUU/Acad/F.A8/2022-23/3

22 April, 2022

## ORDERS

Sub: Constitution of Anti Drug Committee - Orders issued - Reg.

Ref: Approval the Vice Chancellor dated 20.04.2022

The Competent Authority constituted the Anti Drug Committee for University comprising of the following.

1.	Prof. Syed Ainul Hasan,	Chairperson
	Vice Chancellor	
2.	Mr. P. Habibulla,	Member
	Asst. Registrar, Purchase	
3.	Dr. Misbah-ul-Anzar,	Member
	Warden - Asst. Prof., CPDUMT	
4.	Mr. Mohammed Iftequear Hussain,	Member
	Research Scholar, Dept. of Public Administration	
5.	Ms. Umme Kulsum,	Member
	M.Ed. (II Sem) Dept. of Education and Training	
6.	Dr. Féroz Alam	Member
	(Parent)	
7.	Mr. N. Tirupathi,	Member
	Inspector of Police, Raidurgam Police Station	
8.	Ms. Najmunnissa,	Member
	Counsellor & Psychologist, MANUU	· ·
9.	Prof. M.A. Azeem,	Member/
	Proctor	Convenor

The committee shall perform such functions and exercise such powers as delegated by the Vice Chancellor from time to time in order to ensure the institution premises and surroundings are maintained free of drugs.

To

All the Members

Copy to: 1. Office of Vice-Chancellor/Pro Vice Chancellor; 2. The Deans of Schools; 3. The HoDs/Principals; 4. Dean Student Welfare, 5. Director, CIT – to upload on University website; 8. Concerned File